

50523

TIP NO SM-6114C
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACE, WIDEN, DRAINAGE, GRADE, CONCRETE ISLAND, SIGNALS
US 25 BUSINESS TO SR 1503 (N MAIN STREET)

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by: *Mitchell Bishop*
Mitchell Bishop, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

DocuSigned by:
Mitchell Bishop
5052318E9344D7

Apr 25, 2023

DN01020

0.118 MILES

Date Reviewed: 04/26/2023

SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION
CLIFFSIDE, NC

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC
ASHEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		42,820.01		41,393.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		16,754.20		15,444.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		250,000.00		365,088.00
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVT ***** DTH (1.5")	3,820 SY	4.78	18,259.60	4.10	15,662.00
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	170 TON	198.26	33,704.20	183.70	31,229.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	70 TON	189.88	13,291.60	170.30	11,921.00
0007	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	700 TON	137.38	96,166.00	125.50	87,850.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	60 TON	717.08	43,024.80	674.40	40,464.00
0009	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	16 EA	726.02	11,616.32	370.10	5,921.60
0010	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	740 LF	43.93	32,508.20	52.50	38,850.00
0011	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	270 SY	65.83	17,774.10	78.80	21,276.00
0012	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	7 EA	1,485.00	10,395.00	4,201.60	29,411.20
0013	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	220 SY	123.75	27,225.00	115.50	25,410.00
0014	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	2 EA	1,675.42	3,350.84	1,629.90	3,259.80
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1,675.42	1,675.42	1,629.90	1,629.90
0016	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	11 EA	1,396.18	15,357.98	1,448.40	15,932.40
0017	2920000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO CB	1 EA	1,675.42	1,675.42	2,576.60	2,576.60
0018	2995000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CONVERT EXISTING MANHOLE TO CATCH BASIN	2 EA	1,675.42	3,350.84	2,576.60	5,153.20
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	75 SY	1.42	106.50	8.50	637.50
0020	4154000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	1 EA	139.62	139.62	159.10	159.10
0021	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	4 EA	27.92	111.68	159.10	636.40
0022	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	272 SF	7.26	1,974.72	15.30	4,161.60
0023	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	14 SF	7.26	101.64	15.80	221.20
0024	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	85 EA	49.14	4,176.90	66.00	5,610.00
0025	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	56 LF	44.67	2,501.52	31.50	1,764.00
0026	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	15 DAY	837.72	12,565.80	363.00	5,445.00
0027	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	60 HR	61.44	3,686.40	63.00	3,780.00
0028	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	895 LF	1.40	1,253.00	1.30	1,163.50
0029	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	10 EA	195.46	1,954.60	183.80	1,838.00
0030	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,250 LF	1.12	1,400.00	1.10	1,375.00
0031	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	550 LF	11.17	6,143.50	10.50	5,775.00
0032	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	5 EA	111.70	558.50	105.00	525.00
0033	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (24", 90 MILS)	724 LF	14.53	10,519.72	13.70	9,918.80
0034	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	4.48	896.00	5.30	1,060.00
0035	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	64.78	4,858.50	60.70	4,552.50
0036	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	64.78	323.90	43.60	218.00
0037	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1,842.96	921.48	2,941.10	1,470.55

50523

TIP NO SM-6114C
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACE, WIDEN, DRAINAGE, GRADE, CONCRETE ISLAND, SIGNALS
US 25 BUSINESS TO SR 1503 (N MAIN STREET)

0.118 MILES

						SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC		
0038	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	150	LB	5.58	837.00	8.70	1,305.00
0039	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,619.58	809.79	2,941.10	1,470.55
0040	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	25.12	5,024.00	30.40	6,080.00
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	2.24	134.40	3.20	192.00
0042	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	10	LF	7.26	72.60	15.20	152.00
0043	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,909.31	1,954.66	3,413.80	1,706.90
0044	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	558.48	279.24	1,050.40	525.20
0045	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	3.36	168.00	10.50	525.00
0046	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,005.26	251.32	2,941.10	735.28
0047	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	6.70	335.00	8.40	420.00
0048	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	2,066.35	516.59	2,836.10	709.03
0049	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	78.18	781.80	68.30	683.00
0050	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	2	MHR	39.09	78.18	45.40	90.80
0051	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	0.1	TON	279.24	27.92	6,050.00	605.00
0052	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4	EA	195.46	781.84	525.20	2,100.80
0053	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,061.10	1,061.10	2,739.60	2,739.60
0054	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	9	EA	279.24	2,513.16	285.70	2,571.30
0055	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEANOUT	27	EA	279.24	7,539.48	285.70	7,713.90
0056	7048500000-E	1705	16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	7	EA	1,116.94	7,818.58	1,050.40	7,352.80
0057	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	2,750	LF	3.08	8,470.00	2.90	7,975.00
0058	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	5	EA	1,116.94	5,584.70	1,050.40	5,252.00
0059	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	4	EA	1,284.50	5,138.00	1,208.00	4,832.00
0060	7144000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	3	EA	1,563.72	4,691.16	1,470.60	4,411.80
0061	7264000000-E	1710	MESSANGER CABLE (3/8")	450	LF	5.58	2,511.00	5.30	2,385.00
0062	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1,2")	250	LF	17.87	4,467.50	16.80	4,200.00
0063	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (1,2")	60	LF	39.09	2,345.40	36.80	2,208.00
0064	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	5	EA	893.56	4,467.80	840.30	4,201.50
0065	7372000000-N	1721	GUY ASSEMBLY	2	EA	837.72	1,675.44	787.80	1,575.60
0066	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	700	LF	13.41	9,387.00	12.60	8,820.00
0067	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	2,100	LF	2.80	5,880.00	2.60	5,460.00
0068	7576000000-N	SP	METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	2	EA	14,520.31	29,040.62	13,655.20	27,310.40
0069	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST	2	EA	1,675.42	3,350.84	1,575.60	3,151.20
0070	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUND	16	CY	1,172.80	18,764.80	1,102.90	17,646.40
0071	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	8	EA	446.78	3,574.24	420.20	3,361.60
0072	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	3	EA	2,233.89	6,701.67	2,100.80	6,302.40
0073	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	5	EA	3,350.83	16,754.15	3,151.20	15,756.00

50523

TIP NO SM-6114C

0.118 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACE, WIDEN, DRAINAGE, GRADE, CONCRETE ISLAND, SIGNALS
US 25 BUSINESS TO SR 1503 (N MAIN STREET)

SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION
CLIFFSIDE, NC

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC
ASHEVILLE, NC

0074	7744000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	3	EA	279.24	837.72	262.60	787.80
0075	7960000000-N	SP	METAL POLE FOUND REMVL	1	EA	5,584.73	5,584.73	5,252.00	5,252.00
0076	7972000000-N	SP	METAL POLE REMOVAL	1	EA	1,954.66	1,954.66	1,838.20	1,838.20
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	865,309.60	TOTAL	979,187.91
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	865,309.60	SUB-TOTAL	979,187.91
			BIDDERS IN ORDER			CONTRACT TOTAL			
			SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			1		865,309.60	
			NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC			2		979,187.91	